Dear Parents and Carers,

Clarendon Academy will be closed to all students on Monday the 18th May. The reason for this is that 2 members of staff who were in school on Thursday this week have developed mild symptoms of a cough.

As a precaution, they are getting tested for coronavirus. The previous member of staff who got tested two weeks ago came back with a negative result, and the outcome may well be the same this time.

However, it is not worth taking the risk. Therefore the school has been closed this weekend and will remain closed Monday for a deep clean. It will be perfectly safe for our vulnerable students and the children of key workers to return on Tuesday the 19th May.

If any of the parents of children currently attending the school wish to speak to me, please do contact me directly on 07732800899. I’d be very happy to talk in more detail with you.
Thanks for your ongoing support and understanding during these difficult times.

All the best,
Mr Price